
A6—Lancaster Famine, Saturday, October 11,1980

Hay
Markets

Oklahoma
Cattle

Thursday, October9
Report supplied byUSDA
Thursday feeder cattle

auction and weekly sum-
mary estimated receipts
9.000, same day last week
5,668 Fairly active. Feeder
Cattle and Calves generally
steady; majority receipts
medium Frame 1 and Mixed
1-2 350-750 lb. Feeder Steers
and 350-650 lb. Feeder
Heifers; moderate at-
tendance buyers.

FEEDER STEERS:
Medium Frame 1 300-400 lb.
83.75- 400-500 lb. 78.25-
84.00; 500-600 lb. 75.75-79.95;
600-700 lb. 73.50-78.00, part
load 600 lb. 78.70; 700800 lb.
71.75- package 736 lb.
75.40; part load fleshy 710 lb.
71.05; few 800-900 lb. 70.90-
73.00.

Green Dragon
Hay

Ephrata, Pa.
Friday, October 3

Report suppliedby PDA
27 loads hay, and 4 loads

straw.
Alfalfa, one at 118.00;

Mixed hay 80.00-107.00, few
to 143.00; Timothy hay 89.00-
104.00, one 75.00; Orchard
Grass, few 99.00-81.00; Straw
67.00-76.00; Ear Com, 23
loads 1149.00-119.00, few
down to 76.00; Com Fodder,
one at41.00.

Regional
Hay

Monday,October 6

Medium frame 1-2 393 lb.
83.50; 400-500 lb. 74.00-79.25;
500-600 lb. 72.00-75.75; 700-925
lb. 68.75-73.50. Medium
Frame 2 383 lb. 74.00; 626 16.
69.75. Small Frame 1 395 lb.
77.50; 635-661 1b.70.00-72.50.
Large Frame 2 Holstein 450
475 lb. 63.25-63.90; 595-700 lb.
63.00-64.50; 730-735 lb. 61.00.

(All hay No. 2 and better,
prices paid by the dealers at
the farm andper ton.)

Hay&Strawsteady.
Alfalfa 65.00-90.00, few to

100.00; Mixed hay 50.00
80.00; Timothy hay 45.00
65.00; Straw 40.0045.00, few
down to 30.00; Mulch 20.00
40.00.

FEEDER HEIFERS:
Medium Frame 1 300400 lb.
67.25-71.75; 400-500 lb. 64.75-
69.00; 500-600 lb. 66.5068.30;
600700 lb. 63.50-66.25, part
load 674 lb. fleshy 62.80; few
700-750 lb. 63.50-64.90.
Medium Frame 1-2 335-500
lb. 63.0065.00; 500700 lb.
61.90-64.00. Medium Frame 2
498 lb. 63.50; 500625 lb. 61.90
62.25.

New Holland
Hay

NewHolland Sales Stables
Monday,October6

Report suppliedby auction
90 loads.
Alfalfa 86.00-148.00;

Timothy 63.00-99.00; Mixed
53.00-130.00; Straw 53.00
75.00; Old Com 120.00-124.00;
New Com 90.00-107.00.

For The Week; Compared
to late last week, Feeder
Cattle and Calves .50 cents to
1.00 higher, some sales 2.00

higher; Slaughter Cows lost
the early advance to close
near steady. Late sales
Utility and Commercial 2-3
42.7546.00; Cutter 1-3 39.00
42.50; Canner and Low
cutter 36.00-39.00. Bulls in
good demand and 1.002.00
higher, yield grade 1-2 1200
1600 lb. 52.0059.00. Salable
receipts totaled near 24,100
head for the week compared
to 17,106 head last week.
Cows and Bulls numbered
near 2,200 head and com-
prised 10 percent of the
available supplies. Feeder
Cattle and Calves made up
90 percent ofthe receipts.

Good’s
Hay

Leola, Pa.
Wednesday, October8

Report supplied by anction
60 loads.
Mixed hay 90.00-101.00, one

at 121.00; Straw 68.00-74.00;
Timothy 76.00-95.00, one at
102.00; Corn 121.00-128.00,
one at 94.00; Alfalfa 90.00-
126.00; Com Fodder 47.00-
50.00; Timothy Seed 22.00 for
one bag and 20.00 for the
other; Oats 2.85 a bushel.

NEW HOLLAND SALES STABLES. Inc.
12MilesEast ofLancaster

onRente 28, New Holland, Penna.

WEEKLY
FEEDER PIS

SALE
EVERY

WEDNESDAY
Sale to Startat 1:39

We Will Receive YourPigs Anytime
From 7 A.M. Wed. Morning

State GradedUntil 12Noon.
AO pigs Inapeeted byState ApprovedVeterinarian.

State tags available at oorofficefor yon to
tag pigs at hometo save 2S centstagging charge.

Tap deliveredif yon call 717*354-4341
ooroffice in advance.

Calf Sale To Be Held
Every ThursdayAt 3:30 P.M.

NORMAN KOLB ABE DIFFENBACH
717-397-5533 717-393-4494

Dewart
Auction
Dewart, Pa.

Monday,October 6

slaughter cows 48.00-52.50,
Cutters 45.0047.00, Canner &

Low Cutter40.0044.00, Shells
down to 37.00. Good
slaughter bullocks 65.00-
66.50, Standard 58.0060.00,
Utility 52.00-56.00. Yield
Grade #1 1000-2000 lbs.
slaughter bulls 60.0065.00;
yield grade #2 900-1600 lbs.
53.0068.00.

CALVES 316. Choice
vealers 95.00-118.00, Good
94.0096.00, Standard & Good
90110 lbs. 72.0078.00, 7095
lbs. 71.0075.00, Utility 55-100
lbs. 65.0070.00.Farm calves,
holstein bulls 90120 lbs.
115.00-128.00; holstein
heifers 85-130 lbs. 140.00
202.50.

Medium 53.00 Down. Bulls
Choice 64.0066.50; Good
59.0063.00; Medium 58.00
Down. Springing Heifers to
835.00. Pigs, Hd, Very active,
and higher. 2030 lbs. 7.00
15.00; 4060 lbs. 16.00-30.00.
Shoats By Lb. to 35.00.
Slaughter Hogs Good run,
$3.00 higher. 210230 lbs.
49.1050.25; 240260 lbs. 49.00
50.00; 190205 lbs. 46.0047.75.
Sows 300650 lbs. 40.0044.75;
Thin Sows 33.0038.00.

Report (applied by PDA
CATTLE 170. Compared

with last week’s market,
slaughter cows grading
Utility and Commercial
$1.50-13 higher, Canner and
Cutter unevenly steady. Few
Choice 2-3, 1100-1250 lbs.
slaughter steers 65.00-69.75,
few Good 57.25-62.00, few
Standard 55.00-57.25. Few
Choice slaughter heifers
60.25-64.50, few Good 55.50-
60.25. Utility and Com-
mercial slaughter cows
46.00-51.50, couple to 52.75,
Cutters 42.50-47.00, few
Canner and Low Cutters
37.2543.00. Individual Choice
slaughter bullock at 64.35.
Few Yield Grade No. 1,1150-
2075 lbs. slaughter bulls
59.5062.50.

Special Feeder
Cattle Sale
Roanoke, Va.

Thursday, October 2
Report supplied by VDA

HOGS 333. US No. 1-2 200
240 lbs. barrows & gilts49.25-
50.25, No. 1-3 195-230 lbs.
48.5049.00, No. 2-3 250270
lbs. 45.0048.00, No. 1-3 130
185lbs. 40.00-45.00. US No. 1-3
300675 lbs. sows 43.0045.00,
No. 2-3 300650 lbs. 39.00
42.50. Boars 32.00-37.00.

FEEDERPIGS 42. US No.
1-3 20-35 lbs. feeder pigs
10.0016.00 per head. No. 1-3
35-50 lbs. 17.0028.00 per
head.

There were 2,041 head
sold All cattle were graded
by Representatives of the
VDACS’s Division of
Markets, Livestock Section
on USDA standards and sold
by the hundredweight.

STEERS: 300-400 lbs
70.00- fnostly 77.00-
81.00; 400-500 lbs. 77.00-91.00,
mostly 84.50-91.00; 500-600
lbs. 77.00-84.25; 600-700 lbs.
73.00- 700-800 lbs. 71.50-
72.00 ; 800-900 lbs. 64.00-68.00.
Large Frame No. 1: 400-500
lbs. 78.50-82.50; 500600 lbs
82.0062.50; 600-700 lbs. 75.50-
80.00; 700600 lbs. 71.75-72.00.
Small Frame No. 1* 300-400
lbs. 77.50-78.00; 400600 lbs.
72.5061.00, mostly 74.25-
76.00; 500600 lbs. 70.00-75.00;
600-700 lbs. 70.50-76.00. Large
& Medium Frame No. 2: 400-
500 lbs. 70.00-76.00; 500600
lbs. 68.00-74.00; 600-700 lbs
65.0069.50.

HEIFERS- Medium
Frame No. 1: 300400 lbs.
62.5069.25; 400600 lbs. 60.50-
68.75, mostly 66.0068.75; 500-
600 lbs 65.5068.00; 600-700
lbs. 58.0062.00. LargeFrame
No. 1:400600 lbs. 63.5066.25;
500600-lbs. 64.0067.75; 600-
700 lbs. 58.0060.00. Small
Frame No. 1- 300-400 lbs
59 75-61.75 ; 400600 lbs. 60.50-
61.75; 500600 lbs. 61.25-63.25.
Large & Medium Frame No
2 - 300-400 'lbs. 58.75-61.00;
400600 lbs. 59.0060.50; 500-
600 lbs 58.0062.50.

CALVES 247. Vealers,
bulk of supply returned to
farm. Few Prime vealers
101.00- Choice 90.00-
104.00, few Good 80.00-90.00,
Standard and Good 70-95 lbs.
76.00- Farm Calves:
Hoi. Bulls 85-125 lbs. 85.00-
122.00, mostly 95.00-110.00;
Hoi. Heifers 90-130 lbs.
120.00-

HOGS 555. Barrows and
gilts strong to 25 cents
higher. US No. 1-2 200-235
lbs. barrows and gilts 49.80-
50.40, No. 1-3 200-250 lbs.
49.0060.00, few lots No. 2-3
265-280 lbs. at 45.00, No. 1-3
180-185 lbs. 46.5047.00. US
No. 1-3 275-600 lbs. sows
37.0042.25, No. 2-3 400600
lbs. 35.00-37.50. Boars 33.00-
36.50.

SHEEP 18. Choice wooled
slaughter lambs 55.00-60.00.
Slaughter ewes 12.00-18.00.

Four States
Livestock

Hagerstown, Md.
Wednesday, October 1

Report suppliedby auction
SLAUGHTER: Fed Steers

$l.OO higher. Choice 66.00-
68.75; Good 60.00-65.00;
Medium 59.00 Down. Heifers
Good 50.00-53.00; Medium
49.00 Down. Cows Large run,
$2.00 higher. High Yield
51.00- Average 47.00-
50.00; Big Middle 43.0046.00;
Fatty Herf. 35.00-41.00;
Shelly 43.00 Down. Fat Bulls
Mostly steady. Good 57.00-
60.75; Medium 52.00-56.00.
Veal Calves $2.00 higher.
Choice 92.00-95.00; Good
85.00- Medium 75.00-
84.00; Farm Hfrs. to 170.00;
Farm Bulls to 107.00; Light
& Weak 70.00 Down. Lambs
mostly steady. Choice 63.00-
64.00; Good 57.00-62.00;
Medium 56.00 Down.

STOCKER: Steers 300-550
lbs. $3.00 higher on Choice
type. Choice 75.00-84.00;
Good 66.00-74.00; Medium
59.0(M>5.00; Culls 68.00 Down.
Steers 600-850 lbs. Choice
68.00- Good 60.00-67.00;
Medium 59.00 Down. Heifers
(All Weights) Choice 60.00-
64.00; Good 54.00-59.00;

FEEDER PIGS 351. US
No. 1-3 10-20 lbs. feeder pigs
3.00-9.50 per head, No. 1-3 20-
35 lbs. 9.00-16.00 per head,
No. 1-3 3560 lbs. 15.00-25.00
per head, couple lots at 28.00
per head.

SHEEP 19. Choice 70-100
lbs. wooled slaughter lambs
58.0063.00.

Martinsburg
Auction Hunter’s

Auction
Monday, October 6
Rising Sun, Md.

Martinsburg,Pa.
Monday,October*

Report supplied by auction
CATTLE 222. Choice

slaughter steers 68.00-74.00,
Good 64.00-68.00, Standard
60.00- Utility 54.00-
59.00. Goodslaughter heifers
62.00- Standard 54.00-
60.00, Utility 48.00-54.00.
Utility & Commercial

Report suppliedby auction
FEEDER HEIFERS

Goodto Choice 52.00-57.00.

ATTENTION
FARMERS!!

50 to 60 Head
moreor less

lIVIrPRUV-ALL

Check Our Prices Before You Buy.

MELVIN R. WEAVER
2213 Leabrook Road, Lancaster, PA 17601

Ph: 717-898-8354or 569-6576
Abe Diffenbach
Auctioneer

Livestock market and auction news
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BRED GILT SALE
Sale to start promptly at 1:00

Every 4 weeks

NEXT SALE DATE - NOV. 28

FEEDER STEERS:
Standard to Good 52.00-58.00.

BULLS; 500-700 lbs. 48.00
56.00.

COWS: High Choice to
Prime 50.50-52.25; Good to
Standard 48.75-50.50; Utility
46.25-48.00; Cutters 44.75-
46.00; Canners 38.75-43.50.

CALVES: Prime 200-300
lbs. 80.0091.00; High to
Choice 140180 lbs. 78.00
89.00; Good to Choice 120140
lbs. 83.0094.00; Holstein
Heifers 137.50-155.00;
Standard to Good 90110 lbs.
75.00130.00; Utility 75-85
50.0068.00; Low Utility 65-75
lbs. 46.0068.00.

FEEDER PIGS: 2025 lbs.
$9 to $l4 by hd.; 3035 lbs. $lB
to $22.50by hd.

HOGS: 135-175 lbs. 36.00-
41.00; 200-235 lbs. 46.00-49.50.

SOWS: 38.00-40.50.
BOARS: 33.00-38.00.

SpecialFeeder
Pig Sale

Farmvillc, Va.
Friday, October 3

Report supplied by VDA
There were 2,821 head

sold. All pigs were graded by
Representatives of the
VDACS’s Division of
Markets, Livestock Section
on USDA standards and sold
by the hundredweight.

US 1-2’s- 30-39 lbs 79.00;
40-49 lbs. 78 00 ; 50-59 lbs.
68.00; 60-69 lbs. 60.00; 70-84
lbs 55.00; 85-100 lbs. 48.50

US 3’s. 30-39 lbs. 73.00 ; 40-
49 lbs. 69.50; 50-59 lbs. 64.00;
60-69 lbs. 58.00; 70-84 lbs.
51 50; 85-100 lbs. 48.50

Utility. 30-39 lbs. 50.00; 40-
49 lbs. 40.00; 50-59 lbs. 40.00;
60-69 lbs. 42.00 ; 70-84 lbs
42.00; 85-100 lbs. 43.00

US 4’s- 30-39 lbs. 50.00; 40<,
49 lbs. 40.00; 50-59 lbs. 40.00;'
60-69 lbs. 42.00; 70-84 lbs.
42.00; 85-100 lbs. 43.00

BEEFALO
FOR SALE

-Semen in stock
-M>, 7/8-animals

BEEFALO
N&i
4270

Quakerbridge Rd.
Princeton, NJ08540
609-896-0336

Located 18 miles south of Lancaster, PA, 6 miles
south of Quanyville, takeRt. 272to Little Britian, turn
north, follow little Britian Rd. to Jackson Rd. 2nd

'

farm, OR Take Rt. 222 out ofQuarryville to Cedar Hill
Rd. to Little Britian Rd. to JacksonRd. Watch for sale
arrows.

2 & 3 Way Crossbred Gilts
York & Hampshire & Doroc

Due to farrow 3 days to 4 weeks after sale date.Now
everything vaccinated for both Lepto & Erysipelas,
wormed and sprayedfor lice.

Local trucker available.
No hogs sold on commission.

CHRIST A. BEILER
RD 2, Quarryville, PA

JOHN B. STOLTZFUS


